Illinois law.
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Section 1203.30  Notice of Employee Board Meetings 

a)	A board shall give public notice of the schedule of its regular meetings at the beginning of each calendar year.  This notice shall contain the dates, times and places of each meeting.  Public notice of any special meeting, rescheduled regular meeting, or of any reconvened meeting shall be given at least 24 hours before such meeting which notice shall also include the agenda for the meeting.  The public notice requirement for reconvened meetings shall not apply where the meeting is reconvened within 24 hours or an announcement of the time and place of the reconvened meeting was made at the original meeting and there is no change in the agency (Ill. Rev. Stat. 1985, ch. 102, par. 42.02). 

b)	The agenda for the regular meetings of a board shall be posted in an area of the Commission's offices or the buildings in which such offices are located, easily accessible to the public, as early as it is available but in no case less than 24 hours prior to its meeting. 
